Roy Cooper, Governor Eddie M. Buffaloe, Jr., Secretary Casandra Skinner Hoekstra, Chief Deputy Secretary Douglas Holbrook, Chief Financial Officer Joanne B. Rowland, Director

August 11, 2022

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2)

State of North Carolina
Department of Public Safety
NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency

This document shall amend Contract #19-IFB-015374-DAD for Modular Housing Construction and Installation ("Agreement") by and between Rescue Construction Solutions and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as "State" or "NCORR"). Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement, including all previous Amendments, Responses, and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties.

This Amendment exercises the first **one-year renewal option** for the period August 25, 2022 through August 24, 2023. One 1-year renewal option remains per the contract. The price per square foot and contract not-to-exceed amount remains the same.

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind Rescue Construction Solutions and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Rescue Construction Solutions	North Carolina Department of Public Safety
By: Shelia Brewington	By: Angio Tunaway
Name: Shelia Brewington	Name: Angie Dunaway
Title: President Date: 08/15/2022	Title: NCORR Chief Procurement Officer Date: 8/18/2022